name of Mr. Kuparam Punaji Solanki Bounded as per land revenue record.  

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) 

Not known to the secured creditor. The unpaid charges 

towards electricity, maintenance, Tax etc. if any, as 

applicable 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 
₹.7,12,000/- (Rupees Seven Lac & Twelve Thousand 

only). 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.) 

₹.71,200/- (Rupees Seventy-One Thousand & Two 

Hundred Only) through DD in favor of ‘Axis bank ltd.’ 

payable at Kolhapur. 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT ₹.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR SUBMISSION 

OF BIDS / TENDER WITH EMD 

Till 15/01/2026 up to 05:00 P.M. at Axis Bank Ltd., 2nd

[...]

Padavewadi, Mirjole, Tal & Dist-Ratnagiri-415439 

2. Mr.Lalit Kutaram Choudhari, 

C/O-Shailesh Raut-105, Kuwarba (N.V), 

Tal & Dist-Ratnagiri- 415439 

DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE U/SEC.13(2) OF 

SARFAESI ACT 
30.12.2019 

AMT. OF DEMAND NOTICE U/S-13(2) OF 

SARFAESI ACT (IN RS.) 

₹.7,05,190/- (Rupees Seven Lacs Five Thousand One 

Hundred & Ninety Only) the amount o/s as on 

23/12/2019 (including interest from last interest appli-

cation date till the date of actual repayment. 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 20/01/2022 

PUBLICATION DATE OF POSSESSION NOTICE 25/01/2022 

OUTSTANDING DUES (IN RS.) 

₹.6,75,190/- (Rupees Six Lac Seventy-Five Thousand One 

Hundred & Ninety Only) the amount o/s as on 

27/12/2019. 

Terms and conditions of auction: - 

1. Bidder/(s) shall have to give complete offer. 

2. The intending bidder should submit the evidence of EMD deposit like DD/PO along with Request 

letter for participation in the e-Auction, self-attested copies of (i) Proof of Identification (KYC) Viz ID